SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15914/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2021 in WP(C) No. 9190/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REENA JOSHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128841/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Srija Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Anant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter immediately after three weeks.

Place the papers of the special leave petitions which are referred to in the compilation provided by the first respondent.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**